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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHIVA NIKETAN SCHOOL POOMALUR PIRIVU
TIRUPUR TN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930615

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55545

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHIVA NIKETAN SCHOOL, SF NO 78/3A,

MANGALAM-PALLADAM RD, POOMALUR PIRIVU,
TIRUPPUR, - 641663

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs Ganga V M

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc M.Phil B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shivaniketantirupur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9380150277

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/trust.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVTJ/UT

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/noc.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
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https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/recognition.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Building-licence-23-
26.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/fire-safety.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/self-declaration-by-
school.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/sanitary.pdf

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/fee-structure.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/CALENDER-2025-26.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 95 95

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Smc-members.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-COMMITEE-24-
25.pdf

https://shivaniketan.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RESULT-DETAILS.pdf

Mrs. Ganga V. M

66
21

32

30:1
KARTHIKAYANI MURUGAN

Nalini P

100 SECURED 100 PERCENT
RESULT.TOP SCORE 494 WITH 1
CENTUM IN MATH AND 1 CENTUM
IN TAMIL
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RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 53 53

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

100 SECURED 100 PERCENT
RESULT.TOP SCORE 482 WITH 1
CENTUM IN ACCOUNTANCY

12140

41 & 48

7 & 63

YES
40
44

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1LVLUC9CuMY

1 PUNITHA PONMALAR N VICE PRINCIPAL M.SC., M.A

2 V M GANGA PRINCIPAL M.SC., M.PHIL
3 KAVITHAR PGT M.SC

4 MAHESHWARI V PGT M.SC., M.PHIL
5 JANCY BERLY G TGT B.A
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6

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

RAJESHWARI N
LAKSHMI PRIYAN
JACINTHA M
RAMYAR

NALINI P.

KARTHIKAYANI MURUGAN

R.SUJA

VINCENT PAULRAJ V
POONGODI P
MOHANAPRIYA S
VIJAYALAKSHMI R
ANUJ ARTHER G
TRUPTI

Kathijakani A

SAJANA J
RAJALEKSHMI B
KOKILAVANI P
SRIVIDHYAR
NIRESH KHANNA D
CYNTHIA CHELLIAH
GARGI MUKHERJEE
JOSEPH STELLA MARY P
SHANKAR K
BASKARAN F T

NANDHINI K
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TGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

B.A
M.A
HSC
M.SC
M.R.Sc

M.Phil in Clinical Psychology &
P.hd

B.Sc

M.A

M. Sc

B. Sc

B. Sc
B.Sc

M. COM
M. Sc

M. Sc.,D.T.Ed
M.SC
M.SC
M.SC
M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A B.ED
M.Sc
M.A

M.Sc
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

PARAMASIVAM K
SHANMUGA PRIYA P
BHUVANESWARI S
GNANASOUNDARI P
VASUMATHI L
DEVIKAA
YOGESHKUMAR B
CHITHRAM
KALAIVANI S
MYTHILI D
PRIYADHARSHINI A
PRIYA P

MUBEENA BEGUM M
AARTHI S
SHANMUGAPRIYA P
Abhinaya P

RAHINI R
J.R.PERCIA

Sindhu B

GOURI RAVICHANDRAN
SATHISH KUMAR K
Naveena Christy M
KAVYA E

DEEPA NANDHINI N

JAFFAR NISHA U
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PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.Com

M.Sc,M.Phil

M.SC

B.A

MLSc

M.A

B.A

M.PHIL

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.Sc,M.Phil

B.Sc

M.A

B.Com

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

D.T.Ed
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66
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KEERTHANAP V
Priyanka Halan
J.Sabaritha

Bhavya P
SUDHARRSAN R K
NIRMALA H
KIRUTHIKA A
Anees Fathima B
SHAHIDA A
SASIKUMAR G

JOTHILATHAT
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TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

OTHER

M.Sc

M.Com

M.A

M.Sc

M.SC

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.A/M.Phil

M.A

B.A

77



